Oklahoma Humanities Council
2015-2016 Grants Awarded
November 1, 2015 - October 31, 2016

Date Sponsor OHC Awarded Title
Major/Challenge Grants
4 /22/2016 Cameron University $5,000.00 2016 Annual French Film Festival: Bonjour French Films
4 /22/2016 Cherokee Strip Heritage Center $8,500.00 Enid Chautauqua 2016
4/22/2016 LeFlore County Historical Society $8,500.00 A Century of Medicine in LeFlore County
4/22/2016 National Cowboy & Western Heritage Museum $8,500.00 Power and Prestige: Headdresses of the American Plains
4/22/2016 Northeastern State University - Tahlequah $8,000.00 2017 Symposium on the American Indian
4 /22/2016 Oklahoma City Museum of Art $15,000.00 Matisse in His Time: Masterworks of Modernism from Paris
4/22/2016 Oklahoma History Center $5,000.00 Pop Culture & Change: Lessons from Writing for Television
4/22/2016 Oklahoma History Center $4,155.00 Child Labor in Oklahoma: Photographs by Lewis Hine, 1916 - 1917
4/22/2016 Oklahoma State University $4,500.00 The Art of Language in Asian Culture
4/22/2016 Seminole Nation Historical Society $15,000.00 An Everlasting Fire: The Seminoles of Oklahoma Exhibit
4/22/2016 University of Tulsa $7,694.00 The Society of Early Americanists Tulsa: Public Outreach Events
4 /22/2016 Western Trails Historical Society $3,000.00 The Stories They Could Tell: Landscapes of Southwest Oklahoma
9/23/2016 Cherokee National Historical Society $8,500.00 2017 Cherokee Heritage Center Cultural Outreach Program
9/23/2016 Cherokee Strip Heritage Center $3,750.00 Enid Chautauqua 2017
9/23/2016 Friends of the Lawton Public Library $3,750.00 2017 Lawton Chautauqua: Cowboys & Cattle Trails
9/23/2016 Friends of the Pawnee Bill Ranch Assn. $0.00 Pawnee Bill's Original Wild West Show 2017
9/23/2016 McAlester Public Library $5,000.00 Southeast Reads 2017: Orphan Trains to Oklahoma
9/23/2016 Southern Prairie Library System $3,750.00 Altus Oklahoma Chautauqua 2017: Cowboys and Cattle Trails
9/23/2016 The Pickford Film Center $5,000.00 Children of the Civil Rights Screening & Panel Discussion
9/23/2016 Tulsa Chautauqua $3,750.00 2017 Oklahoma Chautauqua in Tulsa: Cowboys & Cattle Trails
Number of Projects: 20 $126,349.00
Let’s Talk About It, Oklahoma
11/1 /2015 Friends of Johnston County Library $1,000.00 Piecing the Quilt, Stirring the Stew
11/2 /2015 City of Guthrie, Guthrie Public Library $995.80 Crime and Comedy
11/2 /2015 Har-Ber Village Museum $996.06 The Oklahoma Experience: In Our Own Words
11/2 /2015 McAlester Public Library $1,000.00 Hope Amidst Hardship
11/2 /2015 Miami Public Library $1,000.00 Crime and Comedy



Date
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Title

Let’s Talk About It, Oklahoma

11/2 /2015
11/2 /2015
11/2 /2015
11/2 /2015
11/3 /2015
11/18/2015
11/18/2015
12/17/2015
5/13/2016
5/13/2016
5/13/2016
5/13/2016
5/13/2016
5/13/2016
5/18/2016
5/18/2016
5/18/2016
5/18/2016
5/18/2016
5/18/2016
5/18/2016
5 /25/2016
5 /25/2016
5/25/2016
5/25/2016
5/26/2016
5/26/2016
5/31/2016
5/31/2016
5/31/2016
6 /6 /2016
6 /6 /2016

Northeastern State University - Tahlequah
Northeastern State University - Tahlequah

OKC Metro Alliance, Inc.

Southern Oklahoma Library System
Connors State College

City of Guthrie, Guthrie Public Library
Pioneer Library System Foundation
ReMerge

City of Guthrie, Guthrie Public Library
OKC Metro Alliance, Inc.
Oklahoma City University

Pioneer Library System Foundation
Southern Oklahoma Library System
Thomas-Wilhite Memorial Library
Bartlesville Public Library

Dick Conner Correctional Center
Lawton Arts & Humanities Council
Pioneer Library System Foundation
Southern Oklahoma Library System
Stillwater Public Library

Woodward Friends of the Library
Friends of Alva Public Library
Mustang Public Library

Southern Oklahoma Library System
Waurika Public Library

Okeene Public Library

Olive Warner Memorial Library

Broken Arrow Historical Society Museum

Duncan Public Library
Pioneer Woman Museum
El Reno Carnegie Library
McAlester Public Library

$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$777.60
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$989.00
$847.60
$1,000.00
$800.00
$1,000.00
$849.48
$768.16
$991.28
$900.00
$450.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$666.32
$600.70
$1,000.00
$979.24
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$423.66
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$971.80
$1,000.00

Native American Writers of the Plains

Crime and Comedy

The Gilded Age

Much Depends on Dinner

Oklahoma Experience: From Wilderness to Metropolis
Not for Children Only

The Oklahoma Experience: Re-Visions

Hope Amidst Hardship

American Icons: The American Presidency, 1789-1815
Crime and Comedy

Civil Rights and Equality

Oklahoma Private Investigations

War, Not-War, and Peace

Play Ball

Mysterious Fears and Ghastly Longings

Making Sense of the American Civil War

American Icons: The American Presidency, 1789-1815
The Oklahoma Experience: From Wilderness to Metropolis
Crime and Comedy

Much Depends on Dinner

Hope Amidst Hardship

Oklahoma Private Investigations

The Oklahoma Experience: Looking for Home
Oklahoma Private Investigations

The American Frontier

Play Ball

The Oklahoma Experience: In Our Own Words

The Oklahoma Experience: The Thirties

Hope Amidst Hardship

The Cowboy

The Journey Inward

The Dynamics of Dysfunction
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Let’s Talk About It, Oklahoma

6/6 /2016
6 /7 /2016
6 /7 /2016
6/10/2016

Southern Oklahoma Library System
Heavener Public Library

VA Medical Center

Full Circle Bookstore

Number of Projects: 41

Opportunity Grants

11/30/2015
12/10/2015

1/7 /2016

1/7 /2016

1/7 /2016
1/12/2016
1/12/2016
1/19/2016
1/19/2016
2/11/2016
2/12/2016
2/19/2016
3/28/2016
4 /26/2016
5/27/2016
7111/2016
7 120/2016
7 126/2016
9/13/2016
9/29/2016
9 /30/2016
9 /30/2016

Lincoln Elementary
Chisholm Middle School
Mark Twain Elementary PTA

Northwestern Oklahoma State University - Alva

Oklahoma Foundation for Excellence
Edmond Historical Society

Respect Diversity Foundation
Oklahoma History Center

Rural Oklahoma Museum of Poetry
Oklahoma History Center

Edmond Historical Society

Metro Caddo Cultural Club

Friends of the Lawton Public Library
Stillwater Public Library

Choctaw County Library

Friends of Rentiesville Blues, Inc.
Newkirk Main Street

Friends of Libraries in Oklahoma
Seminole Nation Historical Society
Pioneer Library System Foundation
Oklahoma City University
Oklahoma History Center

Number of Projects: 22

$981.00
$1,000.00
$875.60
$1,000.00
$37,863.30

$750.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$926.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$21,676.00

Native American Writers of the Plains

Hope Amidst Hardship

Crime and Comedy: The Lighter Side of Murder and Misdemeanor
The Worst Hard Time Revisited

Colonial Day in Chickasha

Four Perfect Pebbles: A Talk about the Holocaust & Stereotyping
2016 Revolutionary Day on the Hill

2016 Winter Chautauqua: Hank Fincken as Christopher Columbus
2016 Colonial Day at the Capitol

2016 Victorian Tea

2016 Jewish Muslim Film Institute

An Evening with James Madison

ROMPfest: Your Poetry Autograph

Susan B. Anthony Live!

Frontier Day at Martin Park Nature Center

Home Sweet Grass Home, Building a Caddo Grass House

2016 Oklahoma Chautauqua in Lawton: The Cold War, The Early Years
Summer on the Plaza Family Literacy Film Night

Experience! Riders on the Orphan Train

Blues Inform-ance at Rentiesville Festival 2016

Charlie's Storytellers

Marquis James: American Journalist and Author

The 41st Annual Wewoka Sorghum Festival

Making Peace: Yesterday, Today, and Tomorrow

An Evening with Performance Poet Andrea Gibson

Alexander Hamilton Live!
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Research Grants

2 /26/2016
2 /26/2016
2 /26/2016
2 /26/2016
2 /26/2016
2 /26/2016
2 /26/2016

Northeastern State University - Tahlequah
Oklahoma State University

Russell Lawson, Independent Scholar
University of Central Oklahoma

University of Tulsa

University of Tulsa

University of Tulsa

Number of Projects: 7

Total Number of Projects: 90

$500.00
$500.00
$500.00
$500.00
$500.00
$500.00
$500.00
$3,500.00

$189,388.30

Unorthodox Fascism: Religion & Race in the Extreme Right
Folding and Unfolding the Late Medieval Physician’s Almanac

The Dispossessed: Servants in Colonial America

Lessons from the 1871 Paris Commune by Dr. Elizabeth Overman
The Cotswold Games and the Origins of a Modern Mediated Public
American Military Intervention in the Reagan Years

Performing the Palazzo Te: Space, Experience, Gender



