## Oklahoma Humanities Council 2015-2016 Grants Awarded November 1, 2015 - October 31, 2016

Date	Sponsor	OHC Awarded	Title		
Major/Challenge Grants					
<u>iwajor/Crianerige</u>	: Grants				
4 /22/2016	Cameron University	\$5,000.00	2016 Annual French Film Festival: Bonjour French Films		
4 /22/2016	Cherokee Strip Heritage Center	\$8,500.00	Enid Chautauqua 2016		
4 /22/2016	LeFlore County Historical Society	\$8,500.00	A Century of Medicine in LeFlore County		
4 /22/2016	National Cowboy & Western Heritage Museum	\$8,500.00	Power and Prestige: Headdresses of the American Plains		
4 /22/2016	Northeastern State University - Tahlequah	\$8,000.00	2017 Symposium on the American Indian		
4 /22/2016	Oklahoma City Museum of Art	\$15,000.00	Matisse in His Time: Masterworks of Modernism from Paris		
4 /22/2016	Oklahoma History Center	\$5,000.00	Pop Culture & Change: Lessons from Writing for Television		
4 /22/2016	Oklahoma History Center	\$4,155.00	Child Labor in Oklahoma: Photographs by Lewis Hine, 1916 - 1917		
4 /22/2016	Oklahoma State University	\$4,500.00	The Art of Language in Asian Culture		
4 /22/2016	Seminole Nation Historical Society	\$15,000.00	An Everlasting Fire: The Seminoles of Oklahoma Exhibit		
4 /22/2016	University of Tulsa	\$7,694.00	The Society of Early Americanists Tulsa: Public Outreach Events		
4 /22/2016	Western Trails Historical Society	\$3,000.00	The Stories They Could Tell: Landscapes of Southwest Oklahoma		
9 /23/2016	Cherokee National Historical Society	\$8,500.00	2017 Cherokee Heritage Center Cultural Outreach Program		
9 /23/2016	Cherokee Strip Heritage Center	\$3,750.00	Enid Chautauqua 2017		
9 /23/2016	Friends of the Lawton Public Library	\$3,750.00	2017 Lawton Chautauqua: Cowboys & Cattle Trails		
9 /23/2016	Friends of the Pawnee Bill Ranch Assn.	\$0.00	Pawnee Bill's Original Wild West Show 2017		
9 /23/2016	McAlester Public Library	\$5,000.00	Southeast Reads 2017: Orphan Trains to Oklahoma		
9 /23/2016	Southern Prairie Library System	\$3,750.00	Altus Oklahoma Chautauqua 2017: Cowboys and Cattle Trails		
9 /23/2016	The Pickford Film Center	\$5,000.00	Children of the Civil Rights Screening & Panel Discussion		
9 /23/2016	Tulsa Chautauqua	\$3,750.00	2017 Oklahoma Chautauqua in Tulsa: Cowboys & Cattle Trails		
	Number of Projects: 20	\$126,349.00			
Let's Talk About It, Oklahoma					
11/1 /2015	Friends of Johnston County Library	\$1,000.00	Piecing the Quilt, Stirring the Stew		
11/2 /2015	City of Guthrie, Guthrie Public Library	\$995.80	Crime and Comedy		
11/2 /2015		\$996.06	The Oklahoma Experience: In Our Own Words		
11/2 /2015	McAlester Public Library	\$1,000.00	Hope Amidst Hardship		
11/2 /2015	Miami Public Library	\$1,000.00	Crime and Comedy		
	•		•		

Date Sponsor OHC Awarded Title

## Let's Talk About It, Oklahoma

11/2 /2015	Northeastern State University - Tahlequah	\$1,000.00	Native American Writers of the Plains
11/2 /2015	Northeastern State University - Tahlequah	\$1,000.00	Crime and Comedy
11/2 /2015	OKC Metro Alliance, Inc.	\$777.60	The Gilded Age
11/2 /2015	Southern Oklahoma Library System	\$1,000.00	Much Depends on Dinner
11/3 /2015	Connors State College	\$1,000.00	Oklahoma Experience: From Wilderness to Metropolis
11/18/2015	City of Guthrie, Guthrie Public Library	\$1,000.00	Not for Children Only
11/18/2015	Pioneer Library System Foundation	\$1,000.00	The Oklahoma Experience: Re-Visions
12/17/2015	ReMerge	\$1,000.00	Hope Amidst Hardship
5 /13/2016	City of Guthrie, Guthrie Public Library	\$989.00	American Icons: The American Presidency, 1789-1815
5 /13/2016	OKC Metro Alliance, Inc.	\$847.60	Crime and Comedy
5 /13/2016	Oklahoma City University	\$1,000.00	Civil Rights and Equality
5 /13/2016	Pioneer Library System Foundation	\$800.00	Oklahoma Private Investigations
5 /13/2016	Southern Oklahoma Library System	\$1,000.00	War, Not-War, and Peace
5 /13/2016	Thomas-Wilhite Memorial Library	\$849.48	Play Ball
5 /18/2016	Bartlesville Public Library	\$768.16	Mysterious Fears and Ghastly Longings
5 /18/2016	Dick Conner Correctional Center	\$991.28	Making Sense of the American Civil War
5 /18/2016	Lawton Arts & Humanities Council	\$900.00	American Icons: The American Presidency, 1789-1815
5 /18/2016	Pioneer Library System Foundation	\$450.00	The Oklahoma Experience: From Wilderness to Metropolis
5 /18/2016	Southern Oklahoma Library System	\$1,000.00	Crime and Comedy
5 /18/2016	Stillwater Public Library	\$1,000.00	Much Depends on Dinner
5 /18/2016	Woodward Friends of the Library	\$1,000.00	Hope Amidst Hardship
5 /25/2016	Friends of Alva Public Library	\$666.32	Oklahoma Private Investigations
5 /25/2016	Mustang Public Library	\$600.70	The Oklahoma Experience: Looking for Home
5 /25/2016	Southern Oklahoma Library System	\$1,000.00	Oklahoma Private Investigations
5 /25/2016	Waurika Public Library	\$979.24	The American Frontier
5 /26/2016	Okeene Public Library	\$1,000.00	Play Ball
5 /26/2016	Olive Warner Memorial Library	\$1,000.00	The Oklahoma Experience: In Our Own Words
5 /31/2016	Broken Arrow Historical Society Museum	\$423.66	The Oklahoma Experience: The Thirties
5 /31/2016	Duncan Public Library	\$1,000.00	Hope Amidst Hardship
5 /31/2016	Pioneer Woman Museum	\$1,000.00	The Cowboy
6 /6 /2016	El Reno Carnegie Library	\$971.80	The Journey Inward
6 /6 /2016	McAlester Public Library	\$1,000.00	The Dynamics of Dysfunction

Date	эронзон	One Awarded	Title		
Let's Talk About It, Oklahoma					
6 /6 /2016	Southern Oklahoma Library System	\$981.00	Native American Writers of the Plains		
6 /7 /2016	Heavener Public Library	\$1,000.00	Hope Amidst Hardship		
6 /7 /2016	VA Medical Center	\$875.60	Crime and Comedy: The Lighter Side of Murder and Misdemeanor		
6 /10/2016	Full Circle Bookstore	\$1,000.00	The Worst Hard Time Revisited		
0710/2010	Number of Projects: 41	\$37,863.30	The Worderland Time Nevidied		
	•	***,******			
Opportunity Gra	<u>ints</u>				
11/30/2015	Lincoln Elementary	\$750.00	Colonial Day in Chickasha		
12/10/2015	Chisholm Middle School	\$1,000.00	Four Perfect Pebbles: A Talk about the Holocaust & Stereotyping		
1 /7 /2016	Mark Twain Elementary PTA	\$1,000.00	2016 Revolutionary Day on the Hill		
1 /7 /2016	Northwestern Oklahoma State University - Alva	\$1,000.00	2016 Winter Chautauqua: Hank Fincken as Christopher Columbus		
1 /7 /2016	Oklahoma Foundation for Excellence	\$1,000.00	2016 Colonial Day at the Capitol		
1 /12/2016	Edmond Historical Society	\$1,000.00	2016 Victorian Tea		
1 /12/2016	Respect Diversity Foundation	\$1,000.00	2016 Jewish Muslim Film Institute		
1 /19/2016	Oklahoma History Center	\$1,000.00	An Evening with James Madison		
1 /19/2016	Rural Oklahoma Museum of Poetry	\$1,000.00	ROMPfest: Your Poetry Autograph		
2 /11/2016	Oklahoma History Center	\$1,000.00	Susan B. Anthony Live!		
2 /12/2016	Edmond Historical Society	\$1,000.00	Frontier Day at Martin Park Nature Center		
2 /19/2016	Metro Caddo Cultural Club	\$1,000.00	Home Sweet Grass Home, Building a Caddo Grass House		
3 /28/2016	Friends of the Lawton Public Library	\$1,000.00	2016 Oklahoma Chautauqua in Lawton: The Cold War, The Early Years		
4 /26/2016	Stillwater Public Library	\$926.00	Summer on the Plaza Family Literacy Film Night		
5 /27/2016	Choctaw County Library	\$1,000.00	Experience! Riders on the Orphan Train		
7 /11/2016	Friends of Rentiesville Blues, Inc.	\$1,000.00	Blues Inform-ance at Rentiesville Festival 2016		
7 /20/2016	Newkirk Main Street	\$1,000.00	Charlie's Storytellers		
7 /26/2016	Friends of Libraries in Oklahoma	\$1,000.00	Marquis James: American Journalist and Author		
9 /13/2016	Seminole Nation Historical Society	\$1,000.00	The 41st Annual Wewoka Sorghum Festival		
9 /29/2016	Pioneer Library System Foundation	\$1,000.00	Making Peace: Yesterday, Today, and Tomorrow		
9 /30/2016	Oklahoma City University	\$1,000.00	An Evening with Performance Poet Andrea Gibson		
9 /30/2016	Oklahoma History Center	\$1,000.00	Alexander Hamilton Live!		
	Number of Projects: 22	\$21,676.00			

**OHC Awarded** Title

Date

**Sponsor** 

Date	Sponsor	OHC Awarded	Title		
Research Grants					
2 /26/2016	Northeastern State University - Tahlequah	\$500.00	Unorthodox Fascism: Religion & Race in the Extreme Right		
2 /26/2016	Oklahoma State University	\$500.00	Folding and Unfolding the Late Medieval Physician's Almanac		
2 /26/2016	Russell Lawson, Independent Scholar	\$500.00	The Dispossessed: Servants in Colonial America		
2 /26/2016	University of Central Oklahoma	\$500.00	Lessons from the 1871 Paris Commune by Dr. Elizabeth Overman		
2 /26/2016	University of Tulsa	\$500.00	The Cotswold Games and the Origins of a Modern Mediated Public		
2 /26/2016	University of Tulsa	\$500.00	American Military Intervention in the Reagan Years		
2 /26/2016	University of Tulsa	\$500.00	Performing the Palazzo Te: Space, Experience, Gender		
	Number of Projects: 7	\$3,500.00			
	Total Number of Projects: 90	\$189,388.30			